StepLess® Ear Clamps
Product Group 117 & 167
Narrow band: concentrates transmission of clamping force, less weight
StepLess over 360°: uniform compression or uniform surface pressure
Clamp ear: compensates for component tolerances, adjustable surface pressure
Dimple: increases clamping force, spring-effect compensates for changes in diameter due to thermal expansion
Burr-free strip edges: reduced risk of damage to parts being clamped

5
StepLess® Ear Clamps Product Group 117 & 167
ORDER INFORMATION PG 167
Item No. Ref. No.  Ear width Size range
  inside (mm) (mm)
Band width 5 mm, thickness 0.5 mm (505R)
16702488  006.5-505R  4   5.3 – 6.5
16700001  007.0-505R  4   5.8 – 7.0
16700002  008.0-505R  4   6.8 – 8.0
16700003  008.7-505R  5.5   7.0 – 8.7
16702491  009.0-505R  5.5   7.3 – 9.0
16700004  009.5-505R  5.5   7.8 – 9.5
16700005  010.0-505R  5.5   8.3 – 10
16700006  010.5-505R  5.5   8.8 – 10.5
16702492  010.9-505R  5.5   9.2 – 10.9
16700007  011.3-505R  5.5   9.6 – 11.3
16700008  011.8-505R  5.5   10.1 – 11.8
Band width 7 mm, thickness 0.6 mm (706R)
16702951  011.9-706R  8   9.4 – 11.9
16700009  012.3-706R  8   9.8 – 12.3
16702493  012.8-706R  8   10.3 – 12.8
16700010  013.3-706R  8   10.8 – 13.3
16700011  013.8-706R  8   11.3 – 13.8
16700012  014.0-706R  8   11.5 – 14
16702864  014.2-706R  8   11.7 – 14.2
16700013  014.5-706R  8   12 – 14.5
16700014  014.8-706R  8   12.3 – 14.8
16700015  015.3-706R  8   12.8 – 15.3
16700016  015.7-706R  8   13.2 – 15.7
16702998  016.0-706R  8   13.5 – 16
16702494  016.2-706R  8   13.7 – 16.2